



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5213 OF 2024

Bharati Dattu Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary For Higher
Education Department And Others

...

Mr. P. B. Patil (Borse), Advocate for the Petitioner
Mrs. C. C. Kutti, AGP for Respondents/State

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J
(VACATION COURT)

DATE : MAY 29, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Not before the bench in which (Shailesh P.
Brahme, J) is a party.

2. Removed from board.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J)

Malani