



1

944wp5213o24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5213 OF 2024

BHARATI DATTU PATIL

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR THE SECRETARY
FOR HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS**

...

Shri A.V. Hon, Advocate i/by Shri Patil (Borse) Paresh B.,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. P.J. Bharad, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 6/State.

Shri Mohit S. Shah, Advocate for Respondent Nos.7 and 8.

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL

&

PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 14th November, 2024

Per Court :-

The learned AGP seeks time to file an affidavit in
reply.

2. By way of last chance, stand over to 12.12.2024 in
the urgent category, with a specific understanding that we will
hear the matter finally even if the respondents fail to file the
reply.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)