



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

949 WRIT PETITION NO. 5213 OF 2024

Bharati Dattu Patil

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary For Higher Education
Department and others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. A.V. Hon h/f Mr. P. B. Patil (Borse)

AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6: Mrs. Pratibha J. Bharad

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 : Mr. M.S. Shah

.....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 12 DECEMBER 2024

PER COURT :-

The learned A.G.P. tenders across the bar the affidavit-in-
reply.

2. Stand over to 16.01.2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

rlj/