

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

989 WRIT PETITION NO. 5213 OF 2024

BHARATI DATTU PATIL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR THE SECRETARY FOR HIGHER
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Patil (borse) Paresh B.

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar

Advocate for Respondent No.7 : Mr. Mohit S. Shah

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 16, 2025

ORDER:-

Stand over to 30th April, 2025 at 2.30 p.m. in the same category.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

(R. G. AVACHAT)
JUDGE

Y.S. Kulkarni