



7-wp5213.2024.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.5213 OF 2024

Bharati Dattu Patil
VS
State of Maharashtra and ors.

Mr.V.D.Hon, Senior Advocate h/f. Mr.Paresh B. Borse Patil, Advocate for
petitioner

Mr.P.K.Lakhotiya AGP for respondent nos.1 to 6

Mr.M.S.Shah, Advocate for respondent nos.7 and 8

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATE : JUNE 09, 2025**

ORDER :-

List this petition along with Writ Petition No.4080 of 2024
on 24.06.2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP